RESOLUTION NO. 2016 –

RESOLUTION OF THE PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017

The Board of Supervisors of Pima County, Arizona finds:

- 1. In accordance with the provisions of A.R.S. §§ 42-17101 to 42-17110, 48-252, and 48-3620, the Board of Supervisors, acting as the governing board of the Pima County Flood Control District, on May 24, 2016, made an estimate of the different amounts required to meet the public expenditures of the district for the 2016/2017 fiscal year and, on June 21, 2016, following a public hearing, adopted the budget of the district and determined the amount of its property tax levy.
- 2. In accordance with the provisions of A.R.S. §§ 42-17101 to 42-17110, 48-252, and 48-3903, the Board of Supervisors, acting as the governing board of the Pima County Free Library District, on May 24, 2016, made an estimate of the different amounts required to meet the public expenditures of the district for the 2016/2017 fiscal year and, on June 21, 2016, following a public hearing, adopted the budget of the district and determined the amount of its property tax levy.
- 3. In accordance with the provisions of A.R.S. §§ 35-451 and 42-17101 to 42-17110, the Board of Supervisors, on June 7, 2016, made an estimate of the different amounts required to meet the public expenditures of Pima County for the 2016/2017 fiscal year and, on July 5, 2016, following a public hearing, adopted the budget for the County and determined the amount of its property tax levy.
- 4. The Board of Supervisors has received information enabling the Board to determine the amount of taxes and/or special assessments to be imposed on property within the various school districts, municipalities, and special taxing districts in the County for Fiscal Year 2016/2017, by or on behalf of those entities.
- 5. Public notice of the levy of taxes was given as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that taxes and special assessments are to be levied upon property located in Pima County for the entities and in the amounts as follows:

Passed and adopted this 15th day of August, 2016.	
	Chair Pima County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Board	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Deging Lalasse	
Deputy County Attorney	
REGINA NASSEN	